110Wp/150Wp/200Wp/250Wp/290Wp
MHD Semi-Flexible Solar Panels
PV Logic®
MHD Flexi
User manual
Important: please read before first use.                  Technical helpline 01684 774 000
PV Logic MHD Flexi kit contents
Letters after item descriptions refer to the picture below.

delivery, storage and prior to
installation please be very careful not
to allow the panel to bend.  This will
be difficult for one person to manage,
particularly if fitting the larger flexi
panels 150W above. Once installed,
the panel is extremely tough and
resilient but before the panel is fitted
it is vulnerable to solar cell breakage
if the panel bends excessively.
Therefore, we recommend using
two people to handle the panel and
box at all times prior to, and during,
installation. Failure to follow this
guidance will invalidate the warranty
STPVFU110 - 110 Wp Solar Kit
1 x 110Wp Flexi PV panel (top exit, rear exit) (a)
1 x Fuseholder and fuse (not shown)
1 x Diode box - not shown – rear exit only
1 x 4m Cable bundle – not shown - rear exit only
1 x Instruction manual (f)
STPVFU110MA - 110Wp Solar Kit
including Charge Controller
As STPVFU110 above but including:
1 x 10A Charge controller (b)
STPVFURT110 - 110Wp Complete Solar
Roof / Deck Top Kit
As STPVFU110 above but including:
1 x 10A Charge controller (b)
1 x Tube bonding agent (c)
1 x Waterproof cable feed gland (not shown)
STPVFU150 - 150Wp Solar Kit
1 x 150Wp Flexi PV panel (top exit, rear exit) (a)
1 x Fuseholder and fuse (not shown)
1 x Diode box - not shown – rear exit only
1 x 4m Cable bundle  - rear exit only (not shown)
1 x Instruction manual (f)
STPVFU150MA - 150Wp Solar Kit
including Charge Controller
As STPVFU150 above but including:
1 x 10A Charge controller (b)
STPVFURT150 - 150Wp Complete Solar
Roof / Deck Top Kit
As STPVFU150 above but including:
1 x 10A Charge controller (b)
1 x Tube bonding agent (c)
1 x Waterproof cable feed gland (not shown)
STPVFU200 - 200Wp Solar Kit
1 x 200Wp Flexi PV panel (top exit, rear exit) (a)
2 x 0.9m cable attached to the panel with
MC4 connectors (d)
2 x 3m cables with MC4 connectors (e)
1 x Fuseholder and fuse (not shown)
1 x Instruction manual (f)
STPVFU200MA - 200Wp Solar Kit
including Charge Controller
As STPVFU200 above but including:
1 x 20A Charge controller (b)
STPVFURT200 - 200Wp Complete Solar
Roof / Deck Top Kit
As  STPVFU200 above but including:
1 x 20A Charge controller (b)
2 x Tube bonding agent (c)
1 x Waterproof cable feed gland (not shown)
STPVFU250 - 250Wp Solar Kit
1 x 250Wp Flexi PV panel (top exit, rear exit) (a)
2 x 0.9m cable attached to the panel with
MC4 connectors (d)
2 x 3m cables with MC4 connectors (e)
1 x Fuseholder and fuse (not shown)
1 x Instruction manual (f)
STPVFU250MA - 250Wp Solar Kit
including Charge Controller
As STPVFU250 above but including:
1 x 20A Charge controller (b)
STPVFURT250 - 250Wp Complete Solar
Roof / Deck Top Kit
As STPVFU250 above but including:
1 x 20A Charge controller (b)
2 x Tube bonding agent (c)
1 x Waterproof cable feed gland (not shown)
STPVFU290 - 290Wp Solar Kit
1 x 290Wp Flexi PV panel (top exit, rear exit) (a)
2 x 0.9m cable attached to the panel with
MC4 connectors (d)
2 x 3m cables with MC4 connectors (e)
1 x Fuseholder and fuse (not shown)
1 x Instruction manual (f)
STPVFU290MA - 290Wp Solar Kit
including Charge Controller
As STPVFU290 above but including:
1 x 20A Charge controller (b)
STPVFURT290 - 290Wp Complete Solar
Roof / Deck Top Kit
As STPVFU290 above but including:
1 x 20A Charge controller (b)
2 x Tube bonding agent (c)